in connection with this Call-Off Agreement shall in no event exceed £1 million of 

the Charges payable by the Customer to the Supplier during the Call-Off 

Agreement.  

The annual aggregate liability under this Call-Off Agreement of either Party for all 

defaults shall in no event exceed the greater of one hundred and twenty five (125%) 

percent of the Charges payable by the Customer to the Supplier during the Call-Off 

Agreement (whichever is the greater). 

Insurance: The insurance(s) required will be:  

 A minimum insurance period of 6 years following the expiration or Ending of

[...]

purchase order, project 

reference: 

All invoices must include the Call-Off Contract Reference: RM1557/CCT709. 

Invoice frequency: Invoice will be sent to the Buyer monthly.  

Call-Off Contract value: The total value of this Call-Off Contract is four hundred and forty thousand pounds 

- £440,000.00 (Excl VAT) inclusive of a £40,000.00 (Ex VAT) T&S LoL based on actual 

evidence.  

Call-Off Contract 

charges: 

The breakdown of the Charges is: 

• 1 x milestone payment of £171,000.00 (Ex VAT) 

• 1 x milestone payment of £229,000.00 (Ex VAT)